

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE J	PAGE OF PAGES 1 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0003	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 04/27/2016	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. ACQR4094691	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY COMMANDING OFFICER - NAVFAC MARIANAS IPT MILCON PSC 455, BOX 195 FPO AP 96540-2937	CODE N40192	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE SEE ITEM 6		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. N40192-16-R-2800	
		(X)	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 03/29/2016	
			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.	
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE	FACILITY CODE			

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

**13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.**

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/>	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
<input type="checkbox"/>	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
<input type="checkbox"/>	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Small Business Design Build Multiple Award Construction Contract, Various Locations, Guam

A. Notice 3 is provided in response to requests for information and is provided herein as Enclosure (1). Notice 3 is provided for INFORMATION ONLY. The solicitation remains unchanged unless it is amended in writing.

B. The date for receipt of Phase One proposals remains unchanged at May 5, 2016 at 4:30pm local time.

C. Offerors shall acknowledge this amendment in Block 19 of the Standard Form 1442 with their proposals.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
15C. DATE SIGNED	16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	(Signature of Contracting Officer)
	04/27/2016



DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
NAVAL FACILITIES ENGINEERING COMMAND MARIANAS
PSC 455, BOX 195
FPO AP 96540-2937

27 April 2016

NOTICE 3
PRE-PROPOSAL REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION AND RESPONSES
SOLICITATION N40192-16-R-2800
SMALL BUSINESS DESIGN BUILD MULTIPLE AWARD CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
VARIOUS LOCATIONS, GUAM

QUESTION 31: Reference Question 27 Notice 2 in Amendment 0002. We are requesting follow up clarification to the answer for Question 27. Please confirm that if the Government is responding "No" to the request to increase page count for Factor 1 that the page count limitation for the Factor 1 narrative remains at 2 pages (not 4 as stated in the answer), excluding the organizational chart.

Answer 31: Confirmed. Page limitation for Factor 1 Technical Approach remains unchanged at two (2) pages.

QUESTION 32: Please clarify the number of pages required for Factor 1-Technical Approach. 2 - pages is called by the RFP requirement however, 4 - pages was mentioned in answer to question # 27.

Answer 32: See response to Question 31.

QUESTION 33: Would the Government please confirm the page limit for Factor 1, Technical Approach as unchanged at (2) two pages, or changed to four (4) pages.

Answer 33: See response to Question 31.

QUESTION 34: Clarification request re: Amendment 2, Question and Answer #27. I believe the Gov. meant Factor 1 - Technical approach remains unchanged at 2 pages, rather than the actual Gov. answer to #27, "remains unchanged at 4 pages."

Answer 34: See response to Question 31.

QUESTION 35: We understand the requirement to utilize the Construction and Design Experience Data Sheet provided in the RFP for the projects we are submitting in our proposal. We want to clarify however, if we have to use the exact form (so extracting the pages in PDF and adding data); or can we utilize our own MS Word form that looks identical? Our version yields a neater presentation and allows for expansion of particular blocks where necessary.

Answer 35: You may recreate the format of the Construction and Design Experience Data Sheet in Exhibit A so that individual blocks on the form can be expanded. However, the content of each block must be exactly as shown in Exhibit A as this form is MANDATORY and SHALL be used to submit project information. Total length for each project data sheet shall not exceed one (1) double-sided page (or two (2) single-sided pages). The Government will not consider information submitted in addition to this form except as specifically requested.